

CS no.18/19 to 24/19

_____ **VS Delhi Gymkhana Club**

23.10.2019

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Udaya Arora for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikalp Mudgal and Ms. K Gayatri for
defendant.

It is listed for arguments on the application u/O 11 rule 12
and 14 CPC which was filed by plaintiff. However main counsel for
plaintiff is not available today.

In the circumstances, put up for arguments on this
application on **11.02.2020 at 12.00 noon.**

Interim order, if any, is to continue.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
23.10.2019