

CS No.22/19
Vimal Nath Monga Vs. Delhi Gymkhana Club Ltd

16.07.2024

Present : Mr. Sunil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Ravina Roy, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the second application under Order 11 Rules 12 & 14 of CPC is filed. Copy is supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that due to the recent heavy rainfall in Delhi, his office got submerged in water.

At his request, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has agreed to provide him copies of all the applications of the plaintiff and of their respective replies.

Let the same be done within two weeks from today and against acknowledgment.

To come up for arguments on the three pending applications on 20.11.2024.

Interim order, if any, be continued till next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.07.2024