

CS No.22/19
Vimal Nath Monga Vs. Delhi Gymkhana Club Ltd.

01.03.2025

Present : Mr. Sunil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Aastik Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment for compliance of the directions passed on the last date of hearing.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned to 29.04.2025 for compliance of the order passed on the last date of hearing and for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
01.03.2025